
 

    Page 1 of 2 

 
 

        Amendment 
                                       City of Corpus Christi 
                                         Purchasing Division 

 
 

Date: November 27, 2018 
Service Agreement No.: Product License and Support Services Agreement (AristotleInsight)                            
Reference: N/A                                                            Amendment No. 1                        
Service Agreement Current Value: $33,972.95  

 
The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and Sergeant 
Laboratories, Inc., Onalaska, Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby make 
and enter into this Amendment No. 1 (“Amendment”) which, together with the Product License 
Support Services Agreement (the “Agreement”) and all other duly executed amendments, constitutes 
the entire agreement under the above-referenced Service Agreement between the City and the 
Contractor. 

 
I. 

 

This Amendment modifies the License Term listed on the Cover Page of the Agreement to 
include an additional three-year Renewal Term. The term is revised as follows:  
 

1. Current Agreement Term: 10/20/2017-10/20/2018 
2. Revised Agreement Term: 10/20/2017-10/20/2021 

 
II. 

 

This Amendment amends the License Fee on the cover page of the Agreement by adding 
the pricing for the additional 3-year term to the table provided as follows: 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 
 

QTY. UNIT 
UNIT 

PRICE 
EXTENDED 

PRICE 

1 
AristotleInsight Agent Licenses for 
2018-2019  1 YR $19,971.93 $19,971.93 

1 
AristotleInsight Agent Licenses for 
2019-2020  1 YR $20,571.09 $20,571.09 

1 
AristotleInsight Agent Licenses for 
2020-2021  1 YR $21,188.22 $21,188.22 

Total 
   $61,731.24 

 
This Amendment, therefore, increases the contract by $61,731.24 for the three-year renewal 
which includes licensing, software, and maintenance, with a revised value of the Agreement 
not to exceed $95,704.19. 
 
 

(Signature Page Follows) 
 



Page 2 of 2 
 

The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original Service 
Agreement and any Amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the 
terms of this Amendment.   

 

 

 

______________________ __________   _______________________ _________ 

Matt Vande Slunt  Date             Kim Baker     Date 
Sergeant Laboratories, Inc.    Asst. Director of Financial Services 
                  City of Corpus Christi, Texas 
 
 
        APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 
 
 
        ________________________________ 
        Assistant City Attorney 

11/28/2018


		2018-11-28T08:54:53-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




